FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-08-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101286644

JAN 3 1 ...

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
MAD 1.31.00 TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
 	eyance Type		
X New X A	ssignment License		
Document ID #	Recurity Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame # C	ther		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name BON BRIL S.A. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Date Month Day Year 01/28/2000			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Colombia			
Receiving Party Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached		
Name LERWOOD HOLDINGS LIMITED			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) Galindo & Lee Trust (BVI) Limited			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 3174, Road Town			
Address (line 3) Tortola Brit:	sh Virgin Islands		
City	State/Country PartnerShip If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
X Other Limited Liability Company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization British Virgin Islands			
FOR OFFICE U:	SE ONLY 65E		
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 25.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0747

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Paten	department of Commerce t and Trademark Office FRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party on	ly.		
Name	Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP	*** 31 1			
Address (line 2)	One Battery Park Plaza				
Address (line 3)	New York				
Address (line 4)	New York 10004-1482				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	212) 837-6550			
Name	Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.	·			
Address (line 1)	Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP				
11441000 (Magnes Massara & Meed Bir				
Address (line 2)	One Battery Park Plaza				
Address (line 3)	New York				
Address (line 4)	New York 10004-1482				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	cument #	6		
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO lemark Application Number(s)	TH numbers for the sa ration Number(s)	· · ·		
[2,134,748				
	2,134,749				
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08=3264					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Na	me (of Person Signing	Sia	nature	·	Z
erla	М.	Kuhn	Airla	<i>h</i> 2	Mulu	1
			,	÷	1/ /	

1/31/2000

Date Signed

JAN. 28 2200 86:39FM P2 JAN. 28 2200 10:129M P3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BON BRIL S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Colombia, having a place of business at Carrera 68 B #12-80, Santafe de Bogota, Colombia, bas adopted, used and is using the marks that are the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated in the annexed schedule (the "Marks"):

AND, WHEREAS, LERWOOD HOLDINGS LIMITED, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Galindo & Lee Trust (BVI) Limited, P.O. Box 3174, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and past common law causes of action;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BON BRIL S.A., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LERWOOD HOLDINGS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and past common law causes of action.

BON BRIL S.A

Name: JORGE A PINZON

Title: ACTING GENERAL MANAGER

Dated: JANUARY 28, 2000

W6-NY003678.289

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION	DATED
ATILA	2,134,748	February 3, 1998
SABRA	2,134,749	February 3, 1998

W6-NY003678.289

JAN 28 2000 18:43

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

TRADEMARK² REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0750